
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 9/30/25 at 7:12:04 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

47,075  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHRYSLER
VOYAGER LX
VIN:
2C4RC1CG1PR531723
VAN
3.6L V6
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://carvhr.com/report/show/SHbdg74YjLs1xLfKl3nDYbq5YPjMzvIrJVUaUQwTNyc9n4lrk362577 2025/9/30، 4:12 م
حة 1 من 7 صڡ'



11/30/2024
Accident
reported:
minor
damage
Involving
front or
side
impact
Airbags
did not
deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 11/30/2024.

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1

Alert!
Problem
Found

-

-
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Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2023

Commercial
Vehicle

28,167 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported

FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

05/12/20
23

8 Ancira Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
San Antonio, TX

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection
completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 28,167/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,075

-

https://carvhr.com/report/show/SHbdg74YjLs1xLfKl3nDYbq5YPjMzvIrJVUaUQwTNyc9n4lrk362577 2025/9/30، 4:12 م
حة 3 من 7 صڡ'



210-558-1500
anciracjd.com/

4.4 / 5.0
341 Verieed Reviews

23 Customer
Favorites

Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/12/20
23

Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/17/20
23

Fleet Management
Co.
San Antonio, TX

Vehicle purchased by Geet
lease company

05/23/20
23

9 Ancira Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
San Antonio, TX
210-558-1500
anciracjd.com/

4.4 / 5.0
341 Verieed Reviews

23 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/25/20
23

Steele North Star
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
San Antonio, TX
210-249-7500
northstardodge.net/

4.6 / 5.0
97 Verieed Reviews

4 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system
checked

05/26/20
23

20 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#015231450621019
22

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as
commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/17/20
23

1,045 Steele North Star
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
San Antonio, TX
210-249-7500
northstardodge.net/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Oil and elter changed

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
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4.6 / 5.0
97 Verieed Reviews

4 Customer
Favorites

09/01/20
23

8,053 Service Facility
San Antonio, TX

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires serviced
Engine serviced

11/16/20
23

14,102 Service Facility
San Antonio, TX

Vehicle serviced
Tires serviced
Engine serviced
Brakes serviced

02/20/20
24

24,502 Express Lube #13
San Antonio, TX
210-545-4260
expresslube.com

4.8 / 5.0
219 Verieed Reviews

126 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air intake system serviced
Air elter replaced
Oil and elter changed

08/31/20
24

40,379 Express Lube #13
San Antonio, TX
210-545-4260
expresslube.com

4.8 / 5.0
219 Verieed Reviews

126 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and elter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

11/30/20
24

Damage Report Accident reported: minor
damage
Involving front or side impact
Damage to left side
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

01/14/20
25

Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE
ISSUED

01/25/20
25

47,075 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

06/24/20
25

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall
issued
NHTSA #25V-302
Recall #06C 2022-2025 RU
SIDE CURTAIN AIRBAG
EJECTION MITIGATI
Status: Remedy Not Yet
Available

Click here for a copy of the
owner letter for this Recall or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have
any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023
CHRYSLER VOYAGER vehicle (VIN: 2C4RC1CG1PR531723), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/30/25 at 8:12 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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